Gorvioo contraoto ostablishod through tho Department of Administrativo Services are not
subjoot to tho Gorvioo oontraot approval throsholdo ostablishod in Sootion V above. The
Department shall submit multi-agencv services contracts involving an expenditure

of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or more to the Governor and
Executive Council for review and approval.

B. Department of Administrative Services Reporting (there are no proposed
changes to this section)

C. Commoditv Contracts (new section)

When engaging in the procurement of commodities, the Department of

[...]

Administrative Services (including anv agencv approved to purchase commodities

directly from vendors in accordance with RSA 21-I:17-a II) shall submit such

contracts to the Governor and Executive Council for approval if those contracts

are at or above two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250.000). This provision

shall not apply if. in the opinion of the Department of Administrative Services:

a) An emergency situation exists which requires the immediate
procurement of commodities; or

b) The immediate procurement of commodities would result in a